

European Federation for Elevator Small and Medium-sized Enterprises

#### **EFESME Public General Assembly**

15<sup>th</sup> June 2020

**ETSI Smart M2M** 

Online Meeting
Marco Cogliati



#### Guest

13 March 2019 - EFESME – 1° Expert meeting – Rome (IT)

## **Appointed EFESME Expert**

17 October 2019 - Experts' participation to BoD&GA – Augsburg (DE)

#### Activities – ETSI – TC Smart M2M

October 2019

In October, I took charge of all the documents and work carried out by Mr. Ferrarini regarding the Technical Report TR 103.546 of ETSI which started in May 2017.

With the help of Mr. Tribaudino I developed and completed the missing part of the TR which was presented to the chairman of the Smart M2M Commission.



## 2019 Activities

- 19 November EFESME 3° Expert meeting
- 2 December EFESME 2° Digital Working Group
- 10-12 December ETSI Smart M2M Sophia Antipolis (FR)

During the meeting the draft of the final document was presented and explained. The Technical Commission appreciated the work done.

Editorial changes and updates followed.

12 December 2019 – EFESME – 1° Coordination Meeting



## 2020 Activities

- 28 January TIM LAB OneM2M Turin (IT)
- 10 February EFESME 3° Digital Working Group
- 11-12 February SBS Expert Meeting Brussels (BEL)
- 10-12 March ETSI Smart M2M

The final document was presented to the Smart M2M Technical Committee and was unanimously approved.

In April 2020 the document was made available on ETSI's website.

In view of a forthcoming standardization I agreed with TC Smart M2M to develop a technical specification for Smart Lifts and at the same time the NWI for TS 103.735 was launched.

**EFESME aisbl** – European Federation for Elevator Small and Medium-sized Enterprises, 6, Rond-Point Schuman, B-1040 Brussels, Belgium



#### **Continues**

- 25 March 2020 Meeting on COVID-19
- 16 April 2020 EFESME 1° 2020 Expert meeting
- 20 May 2020 EFESME 4° Digital Working Group

### **Future activities**

- 16-18 June ETSI Smart M2M
- 15-17 September ETSI Smart M2M
- 15-17 December ETSI Smart M2M



# Thank you for your attention

Follow us







www.efesme.org

secretariat@efesme.org